604 page 1/2 15Juy2001

Form604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

@)e{'ja/-p-f' LIH:M ( @-S'll))
609 - 4] - 556

To Qompary Name/Scheme

ACQVARSN

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

cgqr [9) ﬁ"JCA'r
¥ il [T

Name
AQNVARSN (f applicabie)

There was a chenge intheinterests of the

substartia holder on
The previous natice was given to the company on {01
The previous notice was dated #O

2 Previous and present voling power

Thetotal nurber of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scherme thatt the substantial holder or an assodate (2) had a relevart interest 3)
inwhenlast required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding natice to the compary or scherre, are asfallows:

Qassof seaurities (@) Revious natice Fresent rotice
Rersonis vates | \boting power (5) i%rsm’s\ug Vating power 5)
m(.w 1527548| 21 % 724,203 9./3%

3 Changes in relevant interests

Patiadars of eachchangein, or dangeinthe rature of, arelevant interest of the substantial holder or an assodate in vating seaurities of the company or schemme, sincethe

substartial holder was last required togive a substantial holding notice to the conpany or scheme are asfollows:

Dete of Rerson whose Nature of Consideration Qass ad Rersorts votes
change relevant interest change (6) giveninrelation nurrber of afeced
changed to chenge (7) seaunities
affected
pl(’qif See ﬂ”‘ﬂc‘ri s
4. Present relevant interests
Patiodars of each relevarnt interest of the substartial holder in voting seaunities after the change are as fallows:
Holder of Registered Rerson entitled Nature of Qass ard Rerson's votes
rdevat halder of 1o be registered relevant nurrber of
interest seaunties as hdder @ interest (6) seaunities
(s Charls Charles  |Ordnany | 17,2/4, 703
i Fiisher frischer Frischer F
7,214,263
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5 Changes in association

The persons who have become assodiates (2) of, ceased to be assodiates of, or have changed the nature of their assodiation ©) with, the substantial holder in relation to vating
interestsinthe company or scheme are asfollows:

Name and ACNARSN (if applicable) Nature of assodiation

u/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named inthis fom are as follows:

Name ) Address ; L .
Lhades  frischr diypd 529 Queque  fIE SeatHle, WA 78005

pirt ramo CAGF/(} F/fx/rr pedy ﬁ?"(ﬂ/f “"1/
o P B “y g

DIRECTIONS

m If there are a nuITber of substantial holders with similar or related relevart interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an
equity trust), the names could be induded inan annexure tothefam. i the relevart interests of a group of persons are essertially similar, they may be refemed to
throughot the form as a spedifically named group if the merrbership of eachgroup, with the names and adaresses of merrbers is dearly set out inparagraph 6 f the
fom

See the definition of "assodate’ in section 9 of the Corporations Adt 2001,

See the ddfinition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 6718(7) of the Comporations Adt 2001.

The voting shares of a compary constitute one dass urless divided into separate dasses.

The persor's votes divided by the total votes inthe body corporate or scheme mutiplied by 100.

2 2 3 2 ®

Indude detals o :

@ any relevart agreament or other droumetances because of which the change in relevant interest cocurmed. If subsedtion 6718id) applies, a aopy of any
docurent setting out the tems of any relevant agreement, and a statermert by the person gving full and acourate details of any contradt, scherme or
arangement, must accompary this farm, together with a written staterent certifying this contract, scheme or arangerrent; and

(V] any quaificationd the power of a person toexerdise, control the exercise of, or influsnce the exerase of, the voting powers or disposal of the seaunitiesto
whichthe rdlevart interest relates (indicating dearly the particuar seaurities towhichthe qualification applies).

See the ddfinition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

U] Details of the consideration must ind ude any and all benfits, money and other, thet any person fromwhoma relevant interest was acquired hes, or may, become
ertitled to recsive i relation to that aoquisition Details must beinduded evenif the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of acontingency. Details must be
induded of any benefit peid on bealf of the substantial hdder or its assodate in relation tothe acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person fromwhom
the rdevart interest was aoguired

® If the substantial holder is unable to detenine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevart interest arises because of an option) write "unknowr’,

©® Qveddails, if appropriate, of the present assodiation and any change in that assodiation sinos the last sbstartial holding notice.
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3. Changes in relevant interests

Holder of

relevant interest

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Date of
Acquisition

4/11/19

30/10/19

29/10/19

28/10/19

25/10/19

23/10/19

22/10/19

21/10/19

18/10/19

15/10/19

14/10/19

11/10/19

10/10/19

Consideration

30,240

72,372

86,432

55,325

1,654

71,423

85,523

140,810

39,353

236,094

6,934

80,466

141,729

Coar AT -

Non-cash

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

o il vllaNE o, W MRS

Class and number of securities

54,000 fully paid ordinary shares

119,450 fully paid ordinary shares

140,442 fully paid ordinary shares

93,484 fully paid ordinary shares

2,796 fully paid ordinary shares

121,000 fully paid ordinary shares

145,550 fully paid ordinary shares

139,450 fully paid ordinary shares

61,439 fully paid ordinary shares

365,450 fully paid ordinary shares

10,618 fully paid ordinary shares

127,696 fully paid ordinary shares

218,000 fully paid ordinary shares




Holder of
relevant interest

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Total

Date of
Acquisition

9/10/19

8/10/19

7/10/19

4/10/19

no:u_nm_.na_os.

Cash
wwsmwm.
64,032
51,085

1,196,003

Non-cash

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Class and number of securities

50,000 fully paid ordinary shares

100,000 fully paid ordinary shares

78,543 fully paid ordinary shares



