Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

								Committee of the Commit
To Company N	lame/Scheme		Be	tswift i	Cimited.	(GSW)	·
AON/ARSN		<u></u>	604 - 611 - 556					
1. Details of s	substantial holde	r(1)		-1 .	- 1			
Name				Charles	Frischer			
AON/ARSN (if a	pplicable)				7.7078.			
substantial hold			4 11 1	9				
The previous not The previous not	tice was given to th tice was dated	ne company on	4 11011	1				
2. Previous a	and present votin	g power						
				y or voting interests ng notice to the com			nolder or an ass	ociate (2) had a relevant
Г	Class of securities (4)		Revious notice		Present not	Present notice		
			Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's vo		
			15,275,488	8.1	%	17,214,203	3	9,13%
							111-10	
Particulars of ea	ch change in, or dr ar was last required Date of change	namoe in the nature	tial holding notice to	est of the substantia othe company or so re of ge (6)	al holder or an ass herre are as follow Consideratio given in relat to change (7)	vs: n Co ion n	curities of the o	company or scheme, sind Person's votes affected
		Please	see att	ached so	hedy le			
,	levant interests	of the substantial	holder in voting se	curities after the ch	ange are as follow	/S:		-
	Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	tob	on entitled e registered older (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	r	Class and number of ecurities	Person's votes
	Churles	Charles	e	harks	Charle	es 0	rdinan	17,214,203
	Frischer	Fish		Fischer	Fris	cher	/	, ,
							7,214,203	

604

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Nature of association	
	Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name ,	Address	
Charles Flischer	4404 SZM aveque NE Seattle, WA 98	105
CHATES THOCKE	1701 32 1010100 100 3011107 0011 10	

***	1 100
	mal

print name Charles Fischer capacity Ind. Vidual

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an amesure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is dearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

かから 一川がら、上をは、一一一を一方の一本人といる

Holder of relevant interest	Date of Acquisition	Consideration Cash	Non-cash	Class and number of securities
Charles Frischer	4/11/19	30,240	N/A	54,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	30/10/19	72,372	N/A	119,450 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	29/10/19	86,432	N/A	140,442 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	28/10/19	55,325	N/A	93,484 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	25/10/19	1,654	N/A	2,796 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	23/10/19	71,423	N/A	121,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	22/10/19	85,523	N/A	145,550 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	21/10/19	140,810	N/A	139,450 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	18/10/19	39,353	N/A	61,439 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	15/10/19	236,094	N/A	365,450 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	14/10/19	6,934	N/A	10,618 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	11/10/19	80,466	N/A	127,696 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	10/10/19	141,729	N/A	218,000 fully paid ordinary shares

Total	Charles Frischer	Charles Frischer	Charles Frischer	Charles Frischer	Holder of relevant interest
	4/10/19	7/10/19	8/10/19	9/10/19	Date of Acquisition
1,196,003		51,085	64,032	32,532	Consideration Cash
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Non-cash
		78,543 fully paid ordinary shares	100,000 fully paid ordinary shares	50,000 fully paid ordinary shares	Class and number of securities